

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No: **M.A.C.M.A.No.212 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 3.             | 27.03.2024  | <p><b><u>Dr.KMR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to vacate the interim orders dated 12.05.2023 passed in I.A.No.1 of 2023 in M.A.C.M.A.No.212 of 2023 and also permit the petitioner /respondent No.1 to withdraw the 50% of the awarded amount, which was deposited by the appellant vide order dated 12.05.2023 in I.A.No.1 of 2023 in MACMA.No.212 of 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Heard.</p> <p>Considering the submissions and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, the petitioner herein/respondent No.1 is permitted to withdraw the amount, which was deposited by the appellant vide order dated 12.05.2023 in I.A.No.1 of 2023 in MACMA.No.212 of 2023, as awarded by the Tribunal, without furnishing any security.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Accordingly, this petition is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr. KMR,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">(P.T.O.)</p> |                    |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |
|--|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.212 of 2023</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post the matter on 02.12.2024, for “final hearing”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr. KMR,J</u></p> <p>ARR</p> |  |
|--|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|